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OM3 Multitube Armored/Direct Burial Fiber Cable  

Avalon 0M3 Armoured (Multitube design) fiber cables 24, 48 and 96 Cores are used for 10Gbps 

networks to meet the requirement of continuous growing of high data rates. The 0M3 fiber cable has 

been developed according to the newest 10Gbit standards and allows the data transmission over a 

distance up to max 300 m at 850 nm. The mechanical strength is provided by the corrugated steel 

tape and glass yarn strength member adding extra shield against rodent and compression for direct 

burial application. The outer jacket is flame retardant, Low Smoke Zero Halogen. Tube encloses 

multiple coated fibers that are surrounded by Thixotropic gel compound that protects the cable 

from moisture in outside environments. 

 

Features 

• ITU-T G.652D 

• IEC Specifications 60793-2-10 Type Al a.2 

• TIA/EIA 492-AAAC 

• Telecordia's GR-20-CORE 

• ISO/IEC 11802 - 0M3 — 50/125 10 Gb 

 

Applications 

 1000BASE-LX ,1000BASE-SX,10000BASE-LX, 

 155 Mbps ATM 

 622 Mbps ATM  

 FDDI  

 531 Mbps Fiber Channel  

 1062 Mbps Fiber Channel 

 

 

Specification 

Fiber Count Diameter(mm)  

Nominal 

Weight (kg/km)  

Nominal 

Tensile Strength (N)  

Installation        Operating 

Bending Radius (mm)  

Installation         Operating 

24 13 155 4000 2000 130 260 

26-48 13 155 4000 2000 130 260 

50-72 14 175 4000 2000 140 280 

74-96 15 215 5000 2500 150 300v 
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Construction Specification 

PARAMETER UNIT SPECIFICATIONS 

Multimode Optical 

Parameters 50/125 0M3 

 

24 Core 48 Core 96 Core 

ATTENUATION @ 1300nm dB/Km < 1,0 < 1.0 < 1,0 

ATTENUATION @ 850nm dB/Km < 3.0 < 3.0 < 3.0 

LOOSE TUBE GEL  Loose Tube Loose Tube Loose Tube 

Material  PBTP PBTP PBTP 

DIAMETER OF LOOSE TUBE mm 1.9 (NOMINAL) 2.1 (NOMINAL) 2,4 (NOMINAL) 

No OF FILLERS  02 02 02 

Colour of Fillers  Black Black Black 

Loose Tube Gel  Thixotropic Gel Thixotropic Gel Thixotropic Gel 

SZ CORE     

Sequence of Elements in 

Core 

 BL , OR , GR , BR LOOSE 

TUBES, BK1, BK2 FILLERS 

BL , OR , GR , BR, SL, 

WH LOOSE TUBES 

BL , OR , GR , BR, 

SL, WH, RD, BK 

LOOSE TUBES Core Wrapping  Single layer of water 

swellable tape applied 

longitudinally 

Single layer of water 

swellable tape applied 

longitudinally 

Single layer of 

water swellable 

tape applied 

longitudinally Water Blocking Material  Water Swellable Yarns Water Swellable Yarns Water Swellable 

Yarns Rip Cords Nos 01( BELOW ARMOUR) 01 ( BELOW ARMOUR) 01( BELOW ARMOUR ) 

ARMOURING     

Type  ECCS Tape ECCS Tape ECCS Tape 

Thickness mm >0.15 >0,15 >0.15 

OUTER SHEATH     

Material  LSZH LSZH LSZH 

Colour  Black Black Black 

Nominal Thickness mm 2.0 2,0 2,0 

Overall Diameter mm 12,0 (NOMINAL) 12,5 (NOMINAL) 15,0 (NOMINAL) 

STRENGTH MEMBERS  Yes Yes Yes 

Number  01 01 01 

Type  FRP ROD FRP ROD FRP ROD 

Size (Nominal) mm 2.0 2,2 2,5 

Size of Upcoated FRP 

Rod 

   4,0 (Nominal) 

Cable Weight (Nominal) Kg/Km 162 170 237 

Max, Permissible Tensile 

Force 

Newton 2000 2200 2500 

Standard Length Kms 2.0 + 10 % 2,0 + 10 % 6,0 + 10 % 

 

Ordering Information 

Part Number Description 

AN-0M3-024-50-AR  Avalon Fiber Optic Multitube 24 Core Outdoor Loose Tube Armored Cable 0M3 

AN-0M3-048-50-AR Avalon Fiber Optic Multitube 48 Core Outdoor Loose Tube Armored Cable 0M3 

AN-0M3-096-50-AR Avalon Fiber Optic Multitube 96 Core Outdoor Loose Tube Armored Cable 0M3 
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